
')::-":9"" Decision No.. ;:... '"± .1. J~. 

BEFO?J!: TEE RULROlJ) COMMISSION OF THE STJaE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the ~atter of the Application of the ) 
SA.CRlU~NTO NORTHERN R..\II.ROAD, ) 

a corporation, and KITRICK ~~D a~t, a ) 
corpore. t1on, for pcr::1ssion for said ) 
Sacramento Northern Railroad to sell to ) 
said K!tr1ck and Hall certain real and ) 
personal p:operty. ) 

BY THE C OMMISS ION: - - --------------

Application No. 11243 

SECOND StJ'.PPL:EIDNTAt ORDER 

By Decision No. 15128, dated July 3, 1925., the Rail .. 

road Co~ss1on authorized Sacramento Northern Railroad to sell 

to Kltrick and Eell, a oorporation, fo= t~e SQm of $52,000.00 

cert:l1n real and personal property, consisting of land. and ware­

house build.ings at DurbamJ Esquon and Sliippee, and 13,000 shares 

of the capital stoCk of Northern Warehouse Company, a corporation 

o~ing a warehouse at Blavo. The agreement between the two com­

pa~ie3 for the sale of the properties, as originallY made, provided 

for a down pay:nent of ~~500.00 and monthly pa.yments of $500.00 up 

to January 1, 1926, ~~700.00 on February 1, 1926 and ~;5,200.00 

ennua1ly thereatter on ~une first of each year from 1926 to 1934~ 

1nclus1ve~ With interest at the rete of six peroent per annum. 

Subsequently, however, 1t developed that Kitr1ek and 

Hall were 'Unable to make the payments and when the unpa1d. balance 

had. been reduced to $47,250.00, a supplementary agreement was made 

providing tor the payment or the unpaid oalance in 120 equal monthly 

-1-



installments of $520.80~ including interest at the rate of stx 

percent on the unpaid principal. 

!n a supplemental petition filed on October 19, 1931~ it is 

reported that Philip O'Connell has been appo'inted as rece1ver in 

equi ty to:- Xi trick and :S:o.11~ a corporation. A. se cond supple­

mental agreement has been entered into between said ~ip O'Connell 

~d Sacramento Northern Railway, successor 1~ interest to Sacr~ento 

Northern Ra1lroad. The second supplemental agreement ree1tes 

that as of July 1, 1931, there rema~ed unpaid the sum of $39~888.95. 

Under the said second supplemental agreement the purchaser will pay 

onu:nalr or nne lnuuru.ll1lerru~ or prlnOlpru. ~na lnuere~u WllIOU neoame 

ending wit~ the payment on April 1. 1932. Instead o~ ;pay1ng the 

first four of said reduced installments on the due dates, the pur­
chaser agrees to pay and. the vendc>r agrees to accept the sum or 

$1.302.00 on November 1, 1931~ representing payments due on the 

first days of July, August, September, October and November, 1931, 

and thereafter the sum or $250.40 on the first days of December~ 

19~1. and January, February, March and Apr11, 1932. It 1s agreed 

that the unpaid portions of said ten installments, amounting in 

the aggregate to the sum. of $2,604.00, shall be a part of the re­

ma1n1:c.g principal due und.er the e.greemen't end shall become payable 

in :c.onthly installments at the rate of $520.80 atter and at the 

expirat10n of time tor payment of ell other sums due and payable 

under the agreement ot purchase. It 1s further agreed that from 

and atter the f1rst day ot May, 1932, the monthly 1nsta!lments ot 
$520.80 will be resumed. A copy of the proposed supp-,lementary 

agreement was f1led With the Com:nission as Exhibit ".1" attached to 

the second supplemental pet1tion in this application. 



The parties to the t.upplement8.ry agreement ask tor an 

order authorizing them to exe~te it. The Commission has given 

consideration to this request and believes 1t should be granted, 

therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that sacramento Northern Rail. way 

and Phillip O'Connell, az receiver for Xltr1ck and Hall, a cor­

poration, be, and they he re by are, au thor1zed to e xecllte and enter 

into an egree~ent substantially 1n the same form as the agreement 

marked Exhibi t "Aft attacheri to the second supplemental petition 

in this application, filed in this pICceeding on October 19, 1931. 

IT IS E:E:BEBY FO'RTBER ORDERED, tb.a t the o:::der in Decis10n 

No. 15128, dated July 3, 1925, shall remain in full force and ef­

tect, except as mod1fied by this Second Shpplemental Order. 

DA.TZD at San Fr~c1sc 0, California, thi s ct/--/ day 0 r 
~~~ .... ...d.:, ... ? _ , 1931. 

-3-


